EN () Read the entire nstruction manual before you start instalation and assembly. If you have any questons regarding any of the inirucions of warnings, please contact your
focal distributor for assistance.
A\ CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may resaultin instabilty causing possible injury.
+ Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.
+ Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
 This product s designed to be nstalled on wood stud wals, solid concrets walls o brick wals
 Make surs that the supporting surfaca wil safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and componenis

* This product conteing sial Hems that could be @ choldng hazard Il wallowed, Keop these leme away from children
« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local
distributor for a replacement

MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

DE @ Bitte vor Benmn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen in
Verbindung 5
A\ VORSIGHY: Be: verwendung mit Procukton die das zuissige Govicht Konnen Folge sein
- Halterungen bracht werden Zur Folge haben.
e deatanin b e nur von Fachieuten durchgafuhrt werden.
 Dieses Produk! kann auf Wanden mit Fachwerk, massiven Beton- oder Steinwanden montiert werden.
Dl rsgenden Gberfschen solle das gesane Gowihivon Geralen n alen xustaichen Gautalen sicher sushaten kennen.
NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.

Dicse: Kieintelle, die beim hervormuten konnen. Disse Tels von Kindorn fernhaton
- Dioses Prodult purin verwenden. Produktes im

WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte Bauteile mit abgleichen. Bei ‘oder lahlenden Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatztellen

fragen.

WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer regelmétig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitit prifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR @ Lisez entiérement le guide d'utilisateur avant de commencer l'installation et le montage. S| vous avez d ti ou e
vouiles contacier votre ditributsur ocal pour una aseisiance.
A\ ATTENTION: Unization o produtspus ouds aue s pads nominaux indiués peutentvaner ne nsiabii causant des lessures potentees
7L2< Supporta doivent ire oints comme spacifé dans s msiructons d moniage. Uno mavvaise mstalation 2
o st Co roct vl o sl niqsement prdes professionnls
.90 prodit o5 conu pour i nsalésurdes murs avec polea on i, dos murs n béton massfou
rio on sécurts 1o o Fécuipement ot e tovs e matériav ot composantes associés.

~Dtisaz 06 vis o montage fovries 6 N SERREZ PAS TROP Foa v da monta
« Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peut in étouffement si elles. som avalges. Elognez ces piéces des entants

£Co broduil st prév uiquemant pour une ublisaion 3 fintéreur défaillance du produit ou_ des blessures aux
IMBORTANT, pcat VGt SespieVous u ol Sy voss Leutos o itose oslor 8 e o il s piposas SIUne b e eariqianid
endommagée, re distributeur local pour quil la rempl

TRAIRTERARGE. K miorealos r6gulers (oo move (bos 165 156 moa) veriez aue lo support est d utisation scre ot fiable

RU e A ir
OKaLHM PACTPOCTPAHATENEM A5 NOYEHHS NOMOLL

A\ Branne i

= Onopb: AOMKHE! GbiTh YCTaHOB! y [ TpasM.
: 1 ot
oo
3 Pom o
: : e e s o
: e '
= S Lo
'BAXHO: MNepen ycTanosxoi ybeauTecs, 41o But B
AR Mo i e, oS
TEXHWYECKOE OBCNYXWUBAHME: a3 8 TpH Mecaua), Z

ES L Si

el
PT e Leia todo 0 manual de instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalagao e montagem. Se vocé tiver G de Strugd , por favor,
A Feneao
> s o
Jse os parafusos de montagem fomecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos.

d»smhmdor \oca\ para substituigo.
MANUTENGAO: \da trés meses).

AR e o) lll il a5 gals Juai¥1 ola N o el ,\_.u_»n_,i\_\_,d)g_n 5 S 13 wv,‘.,s)d\

N s B i

A PP Ciorr tw:

s i e R 50 o e
«u.u.“,w,.,,_\\u,,;.,x [
el b oY,
o i i ) Y SHnh 3
At B Sl ) 5 A gl 50 okt oy 6 135 P30 i g @
100 e a5 oo 38 e 50 e 5 g 25 S 1 o 8 38 G g e 5 28 e PR P PR
(oo 0 05 B o) Ak 5 e AWy ol om0 o b
JA (@ BEPEITERSSNI TN — < ST ARG AT E VE LS. SEECOREORBES THHOEhY

Uy,
A ‘;l FERTIREY NSO FREE RIS S S RTTBNSBYES,
X7 AT ORBBEAE DITRICHE > TR T eSO RBOEERDIH S IR PTAL SRS E3 | SRTTBNSBYET.
~ag B35 & USBY) 753 R T T2 U, ARSRIEGPIOKIRE 19 5 A 175 C e
Sk AR FR B Y~ SR e T SOl TR .
-iﬁmm&ﬁ&;vr\’(mvm I ORERLI A 22 M ERSIERBEILTIUEEL,
N RS FHOESICLTIEEL,
. z&'ﬂnA;(;ﬁxafwvraﬂﬁéf”v&&mﬁﬁ@d\yynb FENCOET NS BHFHOFOBO ELBRICRELTILEL,
SALBREROHERNLL CL ST SUSERATEAT S A0 TAS LA BEEECENIBYT.
B: KEIcRi o CMRERDT <y YU L STORSO BT A SSNTHIBCESL,
5 BB S DRIGROBE IE TIRDITHT), b{im\mw&mﬂsrs&zt,m:ﬂ SR,
B, TS MBS T b EINIC (DILES 3 HBBIOF TV I LTIEL,

8N

HOSPITALITY

LD SERIE
SOLDIS 3 INSTALLATION MANUAL

Full Motion LED,LCD TV Wall Mount

200x100/200x200
300x300/400x200
400x300/400x400

SB-3250ART-D K¢ ™}

Technical Support: sales@starbursttechnologies.com

L —

+2°

-15°




(um  (uo  Qoom ([ (W

M5x14 (x4) M6x14 (x4) M6x30 (x4) M8x30 (x4) M8x50 (x4)
M-A M-B M-C M-D M-E
© 0 0)

D5 (x4) D8 (x4)
N-F M-G M-H (x8) M-I (x8)




